
Birgunj Metropolitan City 

Office of Municipal Executive 

Birgunj, Parsa 

 

NOTICE OF INVITATION FOR BIDS 

First Date of Publication: 2077/05/23 (8th September 2020) 

1. Birgunj Metropolitan City, Birgunj, Parsa invites electronic bids from eligible Nepalese bidders for the 

following works: 

S.NO.  Contract ID Name of Project 

Cost Of Bid 

Document 

(NRs.) 

Estimated 

Amount including 

VAT (NRs.) 

Bid 

Validity 

Period 

Bid Security 

Amount (NRs.)/ 

Validity Period 

1 
BMC/NCB/WORK/

2077-078/09 

Ward No. 8 Panitanki to 

Bypass Road, Maintenance of 

Road 

3,000.00 40,80,709.20 90 days 

1,05,000.00 

/ 

120 days 

2 
BMC/NCB/WORK/

SQ/2077-078/10 

Ward No. 5 Ward office to 

West Side Road, 

Maintenance of Road 

1,000.00 10,52,693.80 45 days  

27,000.00 

/ 

75 days 

3 
BMC/NCB/WORK/

SQ/2077-078/11 

Ward No.8 Main Road to 

Panitanki Office Road, 

Maintenance of Road 

1,000.00 8,56,115.40 45 days  

22,000.00 

/ 

75 days 

 Deadline for Purchase of Bid Document: 
 2077/06/21 (7th October 2020) for S.NO. 1 

 2077/06/06 (22nd September 2020) for S.NO. 2-3 

 Deadline for Bid Submission: 
 2077/06/22 (8th October 2020) till 12:00 Noon for S. NO. 1 

 2077/06/07 (23rd September 2020) till 12:00 Noon for S. NO. 2-3 

 Date, Time and Place of Bid Opening: 

 2077/06/22 (8th October 2020) 1:00 PM at Birgunj Metropolitan 

City, Birgunj, Parsa for S. NO. 1 

 2077/06/07 (23rd September 2020) at 1:00 PM for S. NO. 2-3 

 
Account Number for Bid Document 

Purchase: 

Name of Bank: Nabil Bank, Birgunj   
Name of Office: Birgunj Metropolitan City, Birgunj, Parsa 

Office Account no.: 0506017500073 

 Account Number for Bid Security Deposit:  

Account Name: Birgunj Metropolitan City 

Bank Name: Rastriya Banijya Bank, Adarshnagar Branch, Birgunj   

Account Number: 12500303000002 

2. Eligible bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding document at Birgunj 

Metropolitan |City, Birgunj, Parsa or may visit PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. 

3. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working 

day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain 

the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission. 

4. Bidders have to submit their bid electronically through e-GP system of PPMO website:  

www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp as specified in the Instructions to Bidders. 

5. The office reserves right to accept or reject any or all bids without assigning reasons, whatsoever. 

 


